# L15000 131242

| /D/                     | equestor's Name)     |          | - |
|-------------------------|----------------------|----------|---|
| ) · · · ·               | equesions Name)      |          |   |
| (Ac                     | ddress)              |          | - |
|                         |                      |          | _ |
| (Ac                     | idress)              |          |   |
| (Ci                     | ty/State/Zip/Phone # | )        | - |
| PICK-UP                 | ☐ WAIT               | MAIL     |   |
| (B                      | usiness Entity Name  | )        | - |
| (De                     | ocument Number)      |          | - |
| Certified Copies        | _ Certificates o     | f Status | - |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer:      |          | 1 |
|                         |                      |          |   |
|                         |                      |          |   |
|                         |                      |          |   |
|                         |                      |          |   |
|                         |                      |          | ] |

Office Use Only



000284371840

16 APR 26 PH 12: 56

04/12/16--01002--023 \*\*25.00

APR 27 2016 J SHIVERS



April 12, 2016

GREGORY MARTIN 530 WOODSTEAD CT LONGWOOD, FL 32779

SUBJECT: THE GREAT ESCAPE ROOM ON THE RUN LLC

Ref. Number: L15000131242

We have received your document for THE GREAT ESCAPE ROOM ON THE RUN LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by one person acting as an authorized representative.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Letter Number: 216A00007460

Justin M Shivers
Regulatory Specialist III
Registration/Qualification Section

www.sunbiz.org

#### COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:

# The Great Escape Room On The Run LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

| Gregory P. Martin         |       |  |  |
|---------------------------|-------|--|--|
| (Name of Person)          |       |  |  |
| (Firm/Company)            |       |  |  |
| 530 Woodstead Court       |       |  |  |
| (Address)                 | · · · |  |  |
| Longwood, Florida 32779   |       |  |  |
| (City/State and Zin Code) |       |  |  |

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Gregory P. Martin

.,407

925-6990

(Name of Person)

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

■ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution

□ \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

#### **MAILING ADDRESS:**

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

### ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| 1.        | The name of a limited liability company is   |                                      |  |                     |
|-----------|--|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------|
|           | The Great Escape Room On The Run LLC   |                                      |  | <u>_</u> ,          |
| 2.        | The Articles of Organization were filed on July 31, 20   | 015 and                              | l assigned   |                     |
|           | document number L15000131242   | _                                    |  |                     |
| 3.        | The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective date cannot be prior to or more Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the listed as the document's effective date on the Department | applicable statutory filing require  | ril 10, 2016<br>lent is received for filir<br>ements, this date wil  | ng)<br>I not be     |
| 4.        | A description of occurrence that resulted in the limit 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back of   | ed liability company's dissolu       | ntion pursuant to se   | ection              |
|           | The LLC never became an active business.   |                                      | process page   | 6 <b>A</b> P        |
|           |  |                                      | TASS.  | R 26                |
|           |  |                                      | F.O.   |                     |
|           |  |                                      | the second secon | හ<br>බ<br><u>ජා</u> |
| 5.        | If there are no members, enter the name and address activities and affairs:  | of the person appointed to wi        | nd up the company  | y's                 |
|           |  |                                      |  | _                   |
|           |  |                                      |  | <u> </u>            |
| 6.<br>lis | Signature of an authorized person or if there are no neted above to wind up the company's activities and aff   | nembers, the signature of the lairs: | person appointed a   | and                 |
|           | Smy Jan  | Epicon 7.                            | Marke  |                     |
|           | Signature  | Printed Nan                          | ne   |                     |

FILING FEE: \$25.00

## Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

#### NOTE: This page is optional

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

| Name of Limited Liability Company: Ine Great Escape Room On The Run LLC                           |
|---|
| Document number of Limited Liability Company is: L15000131242                                     |
| Date of dissolution was: Voluntary  |
| Description of information that must be included in a written claim:                              |
| All claims against the assets of the Limited Liabilty Company must be made in writing             |
| and include the claim amont, basis for such claim, support for such claim,                        |
| and origination date of such claim.   |
|   |
|   |
| Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations) |
| Gregory P. Martin   |
| 530 Woodstead Court   |
| Longwood, Florida 32779   |
|   |
|   |
|   |

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00

A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the

claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

Gregory P. Martin

Printed Name of the Person Filing